
031428314154

P05SKB

5ft



11



2



3

2

2

4
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4

Center of track position:

Vertical of track position:

Vertical centerline

Center of track

Vertical of track position:

Door frame edge+25mm(1")

25mm(1")

660mm   26

4
3 120           4- /

762mm(30") 762mm(30")

- / ~8
1

5 FT Track Installation Position

5 FT Track Fits Door Panel Size

5 FT Track Fits Max. Door Opening
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1

1

Insert the two rollers in the track

3  Put the pulley into the track

4  Install     (pulley stoppers)in the track

6

1 2 3



762mm(30")762mm(30")

25mm(1")

Vertical centerline

header board

Center of track

7

1524mm/5FT



The center point will not drilled

25mm(1")

Vertical centerlinelevelling instrument

levelling instrument

 levelling

1524mm/5FT

wall stud

8

228.5mm
(9")

228.5mm
(9")



Center of track

UP

9

3
UP

2

1

6  Drill deep 50mm(2") holes with 3mm(  / ") power drill

7  Install Track

8
1



and put in the wood

2

The center point will not drilled

25mm(1")

Vertical centerline

10

228.5mm
(9")

457mm(18")

228.5mm
(9")



Half of door 
opening width

Half of door 
opening width

Half of door 
opening width

Half of door 
opening width

Half of door 
opening width

Half of door 
opening width

UP

UP

2

UP

1

3
UP

2

11

4

5
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G
H

I 68mm(min)

50mm
(2") 

(2- / ") 11
16

35mm
(1- / ") 3

8

- / ~8
1

I

H

H
20mm   /43

3mm   /8
1
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1  Fine-tuning the front and rear 
positions of the door panels

2  Tighten the screws in the 
    picture 

3  Use two wrenches,hold the top 
one stationary and tighten 
the bottom one.
  

hold the top 
one stationary

tighten the 
bottom one.
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